Amendment to Agreement Between Shelby County Government and
Ensafe, Inc.
Contract Number CA2300362-1

HIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter "Amendment") is made and entered into this

3&\& 394

day of ’\(Q\V\\Aajl:\) 2623 by and between Shelby County Government
(hereinafter "County") and Ensafe, Inc. (hereinafter "CONSULTANT").

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an agreement (hereinafter "Agreement")
dated September 1, 2022, for construction engineering and inspection (CEI) services for the Big
Creek National Disaster Resiliency- Shady Oaks Pumping Station Improvement project; and

WHEREAS, the contract with the contractor performing the construction improvements
was executed on March 9, 2023 and was issued a Notice to Proceed on April 14, 2023 (start date)
with the contract period through December 23, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the contract with the construction contractor needs to be extended to allow for
completion, final work, and closeout; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY now has the need to extend the contract for CEI services to
manage the remaining work; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to enter into this Amendment to revise the terms of
the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties to
this agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. Section Il of the Agreement entitled TERM AND COMPENSATION is
hereby amended to reflect the additional time of one hundred (100) calendar
days. The new contract period shall end April 1, 2024.

2. The conditions of the original Agreement, except as amended herein, shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have executed this Amendment on the

&\l\“\ day of _—jC\\f\UCwB 2024.

APPROVED AS TO FORM SHELBY COUN/
AND LEGALITY:

Lont . 2l | r

Contract Administration/ Lee Harris, County Mayor
Assistant County Attorney

Y GOVERNMENT




ENSAFE, INC.

By: W

tite: __ (owhaachs Mamagen

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF Shelby County Government

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid,
personally appeared TI&Md. #-'I/ , with whom I am personally acquainted or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be
the president or other officer authorized by appropriate Corporate action and/or Resolution to
execute the preceding instrument o-f—them [£ of EnSaErﬁlcé ‘within named Bargainor, a
corporation, and that he as such Quthod'z¢d o Rcen—cxecuted the foregoing instrument for the

purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as
( L\J-ﬁg 4 MNorogen—

WITNESS my hand and official seal at office this “ i day of | ‘dﬂ van a , 2024.
\Q\\ ::\\“ W ““”I[/ ’ I O

\\

$' (LR L L4 .. ’I

[ )
\\
um\\\““

Notary Public

.
/

% Mgy
025

ll/ s Oonﬁié
heo’ ”I%".‘?x“\\\\ Qg’%
MiSSIONER

%

My Commission Expires:

_ 93|1028



